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BVCC Vikings Batting 

Player Matches Innings 

Not 
Out Runs HS   Average 

Steve Bottomley 9 9 6 234 35 * 78.0 

Ian Froggatt 7 7 4 164 33 * 54.7 

Paul Hunter 2 2 1 54 30 * 54.0 

Peter Thorpe 10 10 4 197 33 * 32.8 

Mark Nicholas 7 7 2 112 30 * 22.4 

Garry Webb 9 9 2 136 31 * 19.4 

Lee Bowyer 3 3 2 16 10   16.0 

Rod Howell 12 11 6 75 32 * 15.0 

Phil Knowles 8 5 2 44 26 * 14.7 

Iain Johnson 4 2 0 26 20   13.0 

Colin Smith 10 7 3 48 20 * 12.0 

Gareth Roberts 13 13 2 125 25   11.4 

Neill Halsall 7 4 0 19 9   4.8 

Bill Crowson 12 5 2 13 6 * 4.3 

Pete Shakespeare 12 7 3 10 5 * 2.5 

Bob Hutton 11 3 2 2 2 * 2.0 

Pete Ascott 2 2 0 0 0   0.0 

                

 

 

BVCC Vikings Bowling 

Player Overs     Maidens Runs Wickets Average 

Strike 
Rate Economy 

Mark Nicholas 9 . 2 1 38 7 5.4 8.0 4.1 

Bob Hutton 44 . 0 3 208 16 13.0 16.5 4.7 

Peter Thorpe 12 . 0 0 84 6 14.0 12.0 7.0 

Ian Froggatt 22 . 0 0 173 9 19.2 14.7 7.9 

Pete Shakespeare 45 . 0 0 289 14 20.6 19.3 6.4 

Phil Knowles 28 . 0 0 166 7 23.7 24.0 5.9 

Bill Crowson 42 . 0 1 250 8 31.3 31.5 6.0 

Rod Howell 23 . 0 0 203 6 33.8 23.0 8.8 

Neill Halsall 17 . 0 0 82 2 41.0 51.0 4.8 

Gareth Roberts 7 . 1 0 60 1 60.0 43.0 8.4 

Lee Bowyer 4 . 0 0 35 0 NA NA 8.8 
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BVCC Vikings Catching   

Player Catches Stumpings Total 

Colin Smith 4 4 8 

Pete Shakespeare 6   6 

Gareth Roberts 3   3 

Paul Hunter 2   2 

Pete Ascott 1 1 2 

Phil Knowles 2   2 

Garry Webb 2   2 

Mark Nicholas 2   2 

Iain Johnson 2   2 

Steve Bottomley 1   1 

Bill Crowson 1   1 

Lee Bowyer 1   1 

Ian Froggatt 1   1 

 


